
From: Karl [karl@geo-energy.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 16, 2003 12:22 PM 
To: MRM Comments 
Subject: ATTN: Geothermal Proposal 2003 
Attached are comments submitted on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Geothermal Energy Association.  Thank you. 
  
Karl Gawell 
Geothermal Energy Association 
209 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
phone:(202) 454-5264 
fax: (202) 454-5265 
karl@geo-energy.org 
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April 16, 2003

Geothermal Energy Association
209 Pennsylvania Ave SE
Washington, D.C. 20003

Paul Kuueven, Manager
Records and Information Management Team
Minerals Management Service
Denver, Colorado 80225-0165

ATTN: Geothermal Proposal 2003

Dear Mr. Juueven,

In response to the Federal Register Notice of the Minerals Management Service
published on March 17, 2003, I am responding on behalf of the Board of Directors of the
Geothermal Energy Association.

As the Geothermal Energy Association recently testified before the House Resource
Committee (March 19, 2003) the current royalty requirements should be modified to
reduce administrative costs and promote new power and direct use development.  In order
to achieve this, we believe that royalties should be based upon a simple percentage of
gross proceeds.  

In our view, legislation that establishes a gross proceeds formula is the preferred
approach.  This would reflect market value, be easy to administer and readily verifiable,
and be applicable to both new and existing leases.  Also, a royalty on gross proceeds will
save on the administrative costs of both the government and industry as well as eliminate
many uncertainties that arise under the current system, including the potential for audits
years after royalty payments are made.

On behalf of the members of the GEA Board, list attached, we request that we be advised
of any actions that MMS takes pursuant to its Federal Register notice, and wish to have
the option of being involved in any subsequent meetings, discussions or workshops.

Sincerely,

Karl Gawell
Executive Director
Phone: 202-454-5264
Fax: 202-454-5265
Email: karl@geo-energy.org

Attachment: GEA Board List
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2003 GEA Board Members
Chairman of the Board
Dennis Gilles
Calpine Corporation - Geysers
10350 Socrates Mine Road
Middletown, CA 95461
Phone: 707-431-6058; Fax: 707-431-6246
E-mail: dennisg@calpine.com

President and Domestic Policy Committee Chair
Jonathan M. Weisgall
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Co.
1200 New Hampshire Ave., NW, Suite 300
Washington, D.C.  20036
Phone:  202-828-1378;  Fax: 202-828-1380
E-mail: jweisgall@aol.com

Vice President International Policy
Daniel Schochet
Ormat International, Inc.
980 Greg Street
Sparks, NV  89431-6039
Phone:  775-356-9029;  Fax: 775-356-9039
E-mail:  dschochet@ormat.com

Treasurer/Secretary
Joe Greco
Caithness Energy
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 220
Reno, NV  89511
Phone:  925-361-5221; Fax: 925-828-7317
E-mail:  jgreco@caithnessenergy.com

DIRECTORS:

Ron Burch
Advanced Thermal Systems, Inc.
50 W Liberty Street, Suite 750
Reno, NV 89501
Phone:  775-321-4444; Fax:  775-321-4440
E-mail:  roneburch@aol.com

Kent Burton
Covanta Energy
4029 Ridge Top Road, Suite 200
Fairfax, VA 22030
Phone:  703-246-0833;  Fax: 703-246-0808
E-mail:  kburton@covantaenergy.com
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Jeff Hulen
Energy and Geosciences Institute
423 Wakara Way, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84108
Phone: 801-581-8497, Fax: 801-585-3540
jhulen@egi.utah.edu

Ann Robertson-Tait 
GeothermaEx, Inc
5221 Central Avenue, Suite 201
Richmond, CA 94804
Phone: 510-527-9876, Fax: 510-527-8164
mw@geothermex.com

Bob Lawrence
Bob Lawrence and Associates
345 South Patrick Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
Phone: 703-836-3654, Fax: 703-836-6086
boblaw424@aol.com

John Pritchett
Science Applications International Corp.
4770 Eastgate Mall
San Diego, CA  92121
Phone:  858-826-1628;  Fax: 858-826-1652
E-mail:  John.W.Pritchett@saic.com

Lou Capuano
ThermaSource, Inc.
725 Farmers Lane, Suite 8, PO Box 1236
Santa Rosa, CA  95405
Phone:  707-523-2960;  Fax:  707-523-1029
E-mail:  lcapuano@cds1.net

H. Tsvi Meidav
Trans-Pacific Geothermal Corporation
111 Broadway, Suite 102
Oakland, CA  94607
Phone:  510-763-7812;  Fax:  510-763-2504
E-mail:  tgcorp@earthlink.net

Tom Sparks
45001 Sierra Drive
Three Rivers, CA  93271
Phone:  559-561-0406;  Fax:  559-561-1528
E-mail:  t.r.sparks@worldnet.att.net

Henry G. Veizades
Veizades and Associates, Inc.
One Hallidie Plaza, Suite 838
San Francisco, CA  94102
Phone:  415-394-8855;  Fax:  415-394-8866
E-mail:  hgveizades@veizades.com
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